# Institute of Actuaries of India

## Institute of Actuaries of India

Statutory body established under an Act of Parliament

Unit No. F-206, 2nd Floor, F Wing, Tower II, Seawoods Grand Central, Plot no R-1, Sector 40, Nerul Road, Navi Mumbai - 400706 +91 22 6243 3333 +91 22 6243 3322

### Presidential Town Hall with Students

The Institute of Actuaries of India (IAI) is pleased to announce a live webinar for Students of IAI.

Date: 28th June 2020, Sunday

Time: 1100 - 1200 IST

The virtual meeting platform is meant to provide up to date information and also understand various concerns of students and to address them. In order to identify many common and important issues, a survey is rolled out.

All student members are requested to please take part in the survey irrespective of their attending the webinar. You can take the survey at <a href="https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/X2VKYBB">https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/X2VKYBB</a>.

Moderator -Ms. Sana Konnur, Member, Communication Advisory Group, IAI On the Chair -Mr. Sunil Sharma, President, Institute of Actuaries of India

#### On the Panel-

Mr. Subhendu Kumar Bal, Hon. Secretary, IAI

Mr. Abhay Tewari, Chairperson, Education Committee, IAI

Dr. K Sriram, Chairperson, Education Advisory Group, IAI

Mr. Souvik Jash, Chairperson, Examination Advisory Group, IAI

Registration Complimentary on First Come First serve basis

Registration Link- <a href="http://www.actuariesindia.org/subMenu.aspx?id=497&val=Webinars">http://www.actuariesindia.org/subMenu.aspx?id=497&val=Webinars</a>

Point of contact- Ambreen@actuariesindia.org

#### Kind Regards

Binita Rautela
Marketing Manager
Institute of Actuaries of India
Statutory body under an Act of Parliament
http://www.actuariesindia.org